a request for admission of documents through the bar table (“Request”).4

4. On 10 November 2025, the Specialist Prosecutor’s Office (“SPO”) responded

to the Request (“Response”).5

II. SUBMISSIONS

5. The Defence requests that the Panel admit through the bar table one hundred

and forty-four (144) items listed in Annex 1 to the Request (“Proposed Exhibits”).6

1 F03358/A02, Specialist Counsel, Annex 2 to Krasniqi Defence Submission of Witness and Exhibit List,

21 July 2025, confidential.
2 F03403/A01, Specialist Counsel, Annex 1 to Krasniqi Defence Submission of Revised Exhibit List,